Race Date

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL NEW PRAIRIE

October 15, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):35

109
111
107
114
117
113
112

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Logan Ferngren
Ava Gilliana

Julia Arnold

Elena Kipp
Hannah Shepherd
Isabella lussig
Kristyn Hoffmann

Team - Portage
Team Score (places):72

84
83
93
89
90
88
85

No o~ wDN PR

Alison Ball
Lucinda Appelman
Rebecca Timm
Kaitlyn Mackovyak
Anacelia Martinez
Avery Johnston
Lexie Cipich

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):73

46
48
45
43
49
42
50

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Shelby Riehle
Katerina Shuble
Catharine Pickford
Jenny Noll
Maureen Troy
Rachel Gerick
Riley Tuerff

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):89

~No ok wWDN R
N O NW Ok B>

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Kara Krol

Shelby Bullock
Cara Sullivan
Meghan Hull
Lindsey Nielsen
Kylie Mercier
Rachel Hoffmann

Final Team Results

Girls

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL
Class - 1 Classification

Overall
grade Place
11 1
9 2
10 4
11 11
9 17
11 (30)
9 (33)
9 5
12 12
12 16
9 19
12 20
9 (36)
11 (58)
10 3
11 10
12 13
11 15
11 32
10 (42)
10 (45)
10 8
10 9
12 14
9 27
12 31
11 (43)
11 47
1

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 19:10.0

~N W e

18
35
(65)
(98)

18:21.8
18:30.1
19:13.7
19:40.3
20:04.5
20:47.3
20:57.6

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:55.0

5

17
33
52
72
(108)
(166)

19:15.2
19:47.3
20:03.8
20:09.2
20:19.6
21:08.5
23:04.4

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:46.0

3
13
26
41
73

(115)

(160)

18:33.2
19:37.2
19:50.0
19:53.5
20:56.4
21:34.1
21:48.3

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:05.0

17
31
58
89

(132)

(179)

19:25.2
19:35.0
19:51.6
20:44.5
20:49.0
21:37.3
21:59.2

18:21.8
36:51.9
56:05.6
1:15:45.9
1:35:50.4
1:56:37.7
2:17:35.3

19:15.2
39:02.5
59:06.3
1:19:15.5
1:39:35.1
2:00:43.6
2:23:48.0

18:33.2
38:10.4
58:00.4
1:.17:53.9
1:38:50.3
2:00:24.4
2:22:12.7

19:25.2
39:00.2
58:51.8
1:19:36.3
1:40:25.3
2:02:02.6
2:24:01.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:08.3
0:51.9
1:18.5
1:42.7
2:25.5
2:35.8

0:00.0
0:32.1
0:48.6
0:54.0
1:04.4
1:53.3
3:49.2

0:00.0
1:04.0
1:16.8
1:20.3
2:23.2
3:00.9
3:15.1

0:00.0
0:09.8
0:26.4
1:19.3
1:23.8
2:12.1
2:34.0

10/15/2016 10:58:00



Race Date

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL NEW PRAIRIE

October 15, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Rensselaer Central

Team Score (places):130

105
99
100
104
96
97
98

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kelsie Wuethrich
Morgan Fleming
Hailey Henry

Mayra Rodriguez
Emily Brittt

Jaci Engleking
Mackenzie Flanigan

Team - Kankakee Valley
Team Score (places):132

12
17
13
20
18
22
11

No o~ wDN PR

Catherine Cavinder
Samantha Martin
Julianna Colon
Allison Tokarz
Abigail Robinson
Olivia Veldman
Crystal Benitez

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places):170

67
71
76
70
75
77
66

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Morgan Township

Jordyn Bloode
Callie Metzger
Kyra Young
Elizabeth Kampf
Haley Schuck
Alexa Zeese
Isabelle Adnson

Team Score (places):176

58
56
60
65
61
59
63

~No ok wWDN R

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Kiersten Duzan
Gracie Abbett
Hailey Haveck
Megan Teitge
Mariah Haveck
Madison Hanna
Anna Pressel

Final Team Results

Girls

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL
Class - 1 Classification

Overall
grade Place

9 6

11 18
11 23
11 39
12 44
11 (48)

11 (57)
10 7

9 22
12 24
12 25
9 54
10 (55)
11 (61)
11 21
10 28
10 29
12 41
11 51
10 (60)
10 (63)
10 26
9 35
12 37
10 38
12 40
10 (50)
10 (53)

2

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

5

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:36.0

6 19:20.4 19:20.4

24 20:09.2 39:29.6
47 20:24.1 59:53.7
86 21:21.7 1:21:154
130 21:44.7  1:43:00.1
(178) 22:05.2  2:05:05.3
(235) 22:55.0  2:28:00.3

Finish Position -

6

0:00.0
0:48.8
1.03.7
2:01.3
2:24.3
2:44.8
3:34.6

Average Time: 20:39.7

7 19:24.7 19:24.7
29 20:21.7 39:46.4
53 20:32.5 1:.00:18.9
78 20:33.5 1:20:52.4

132 22:26.1  1:.43:18.5

(187) 22:35.2  2:05:53.7

(248) 23.41.1  2:29:34.8

Finish Position -

7

0:00.0
0:57.0
1:07.8
1:08.8
3:.01.4
3:10.5
4:16.4

Average Time: 21:08.0

21 20:20.2 20:20.2
49 20:46.0 41:06.2
78 20:46.4  1:01:52.6
119 21:30.1  1:23:22.7
170 22:17.4  1:45:40.1
(230) 23:30.5 2:09:10.6
(293) 24:33.3  2:33:43.9

Finish Position -

8

0:00.0
0:25.8
0:26.2
1:09.9
1:57.2
3:10.3
4:13.1

Average Time: 21:08.9

26 20:41.3 20:41.3
61 21:06.3  41:47.6
98 21:12.3  1:02:59.9
136 21:20.8  1:24:20.7
176 21:24.0 1.45:44.7
(226) 22:09.6  2:07:54.3
(279) 22:224  2:30:16.7

0:00.0
0:25.0
0:31.0
0:39.5
0:42.7
1.28.3
1:41.1

10/15/2016 10:58:01



2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL NEW PRAIRIE

Race Date
October 15, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL
Class - 1 Classification
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - West Central Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):272 Average Time: 24:08.3
1 123 Camille Wuethrich 9 34 34 21:03.2 21:03.2 0:00.0
2 122 Audrey Wuethrich 11 46 80 21:50.3 42:53.5 0:47.1
3 119 Clarissa Blackburn 11 62 142 23:44.7 1.06:38.2 2:41.5
4 121 Sydnee Vlach 9 64 206 24:475  1:31:25.7 3:44.3
5 120 Hannah Smolek 10 66 272 29:16.0 2:00:41.7 8:12.8
Team - Kouts Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):281 Average Time: 23:17.8
1 33 McKenna Palmer 9 49 49 22:07.3 22:07.3 0:00.0
2 29 Ryleigh Cadwell 11 52 101 22:19.8 44:27.1 0:12.5
3 30 Katherine Davis 9 56 157 22:51.8 1:07:18.9 0:44.5
4 34 Ann Marie Schara 11 59 216 23:24.0  1:30:42.9 1:16.7
5 31 Alexis DeMarco 10 65 281 25:46.2 1.56:29.1 3:38.9
Team - Knox Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 27 Lindsey Simpson 10 Less Than 5 22:49.7 22:49.7 0:00.0
2 24 Sophie Flora 12 Less Than 5 23:19.7 46:09.4 0:30.0
3 23 Olivia Doty 12 Less Than 5 24:59.7  1:11:09.1 2:10.0
Team - LaCrosse Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 36 Justene Charlesworth 11 Less Than 5 20:02.3 20:02.3 0:00.0
2 37 Dana Wherrett 11 Less Than 5 24:44.6 44:46.9 4:42.3
Team - Michigan City Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 51 Paula Jimenez Caseda 10 Less Than 5 20:30.4 20:30.4 0:00.0
2 52 Kayla Walsworth 9 Less Than 5 23:35.5 44:05.9 3:05.1
Team - North Judson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 78 Madeline Schumacher 10 Less Than 5 22:11.8 22:11.8 0:00.0
2 80 Sandra Chaja 11 Less Than 5 23:47.5 45:59.3 1:35.7
3 79 Amanda Krzyzanowski 12 Less Than 5 24:03.1 1:10:.02.4 1:51.3

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 3 10/15/2016 10:58:01



Race Date

October 15, 2016 Final Team Results

Girls

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL

Class - 1 Classification

Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name grade Place Place

Team - Washington Township
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 118 Madison Gilbert 9 Less Than 5

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 124 Lillian Burton 11 Less Than 5
2 126 Jessi Niaves 12 Less Than 5
3 125 Rachel Gerbick 11 Less Than 5

Team - North Newton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 81 vy Allen 11 Less Than 5

Team - Michigan City 2
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 53 Samantha Chappell 12 Less Than 5
2 54  Brikea Sherrod 10 Less Than 5

Team - Lake Station
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 38 Grace Dwyer 12 Less Than 5

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 4

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL NEW PRAIRIE

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

22:50.1 22:50.1 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

22:45.5 22:45.5 0:00.0
23:04.2 45:49.7 0:18.7
23:28.7  1:09:18.4 0:43.2

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

20:45.3 20:45.3 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

23:10.1 23:10.1 0:00.0
23:29.0 46:39.1 0:18.9

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

20:28.8 20:28.8 0:00.0

10/15/2016 10:58:01



Race Date
October 15, 2016

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL NEW PRAIRIE
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Girls

2016 IHSAA GIRLS

Class - 1 Classification

Place Score BibNo Name
1 1 109 Logan Ferngren
2 2 111 AvaGilliana
3 3 46  Shelby Riehle
4 4 107  Julia Arnold
5 5 84  Alison Ball
6 6 105  Kelsie Wuethrich
7 7 12  Catherine Cavinder
8 8 4  KaraKrol
9 9 1  Shelby Bullock
10 10 48  Katerina Shuble
11 11 114  Elena Kipp
12 12 83  Lucinda Appelman
13 13 45  Catharine Pickford
14 14 9 Cara Sullivan
15 15 43  Jenny Noll
16 (<5) 36  Justene Charlesworth
17 16 93 Rebecca Timm
18 17 117  Hannah Shepherd
19 18 99  Morgan Fleming
20 19 89  Kaitlyn Mackovyak
21 20 90  Anacelia Martinez
22 21 67  Jordyn Bloode
23 22 17  Samantha Martin
24 23 100 Hailey Henry
25 (<5) 38  Grace Dwyer
26 (<5 51 Paula Jimenez Caseda
27 24 13  Julianna Colon
28 25 20  Allison Tokarz
29 26 58  Kiersten Duzan
30 27 3 Meghan Hull
31 (<5) 81 Ivy Allen
32 28 71  Callie Metzger
33 29 76  Kyra Young
34 30 113 Isabella lussig
35 31 7  Lindsey Nielsen
36 32 49  Maureen Troy
37 33 112  Kristyn Hoffmann
38 34 123  Camille Wuethrich
39 35 56  Gracie Abbett
40 36 88  Avery Johnston
41 37 60 Hailey Haveck
42 38 65 Megan Teitge
43 39 104  Mayra Rodriguez
44 40 61  Mariah Haveck
45 41 70  Elizabeth Kampf
46 42 42  Rachel Gerick

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Team
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Portage
Rensselaer Central
Kankakee Valley
Chesterton
Chesterton
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Portage
LaPorte
Chesterton
LaPorte
LaCrosse
Portage
Valparaiso
Rensselaer Central
Portage
Portage
New Prairie
Kankakee Valley
Rensselaer Central
Lake Station
Michigan City
Kankakee Valley
Kankakee Valley
Morgan Township
Chesterton
North Newton
New Prairie
New Prairie
Valparaiso
Chesterton
LaPorte
Valparaiso
West Central
Morgan Township
Portage
Morgan Township
Morgan Township
Rensselaer Central
Morgan Township
New Prairie
LaPorte

1

grade

11
9

10
10
9

9

10
10
10
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
12
9

11
9

12
11
9

11
12
10
12
12
10
9

11
10
10
11
12
11
9

9

9

9

12
10
11
12
12
10

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:21.8 3:40/K
18:30.1 3:42/K
18:33.2 3:43/K
19:13.7 3:51/K
19:15.2 3:51/K
19:20.4 3:52/K
19:24.7 3:53/K
19:25.2 3:53/K
19:35.0 3:55/K
19:37.2 3:55/K
19:40.3 3:56/K
19:47.3 3:57/K
19:50.0 3:58/K
19:51.6 3:58/K
19:53.5 3:59/K
20:02.3 4:00/K
20:03.8  4:.01/K
20:04.5 4:01/K
20:09.2 4:02/K
20:09.2 4:02/K
20:19.6 4:04/K
20:20.2 4:04/K
20:21.7 4:04/K
20:24.1 4:05/K
20:28.8  4:06/K
20:30.4 4:06/K
20:32.5 4:06/K
20:33.5  4:.07/K
20:41.3 4:08/K
20:44.5 4:09/K
20:45.3 4:09/K
20:46.0 4:09/K
20:46.4 4:09/K
20:47.3 4:09/K
20:49.0 4:10/K
20:56.4 4:11/K
20:57.6 4:11/K
21:03.2 4:13/K
21:06.3 4:13/K
21:08.5 4:14/K
21:12.3 4:14/K
21:20.8 4:16/K
21:21.7 4:16/K
21:24.0 4:17/K
21:30.1 4:18/K
21:34.1 4:19/K

10/15/2016 10:57:21



Race Date
October 15, 2016

2016 IHSAA GIRLS REGIONAL NEW PRAIRIE
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Place Score Bib No

Girls

2016 IHSAA GIRLS
Class - 1 Classification

Name

47 43 5
48 44 96
49 45 50
50 46 @ 122
51 47 2
52 48 97
53 49 33
54 50 59
55 (<5) 78
56 51 75
57 52 29
58 53 63
50 54 18
60 55 22
61 (<5) 124
62 (<5) 27
63 (<5) 118
64 56 30
65 57 98
66 (<5) 126
67 58 85
68 (<5) 53
69 (<5) 24
70 59 34
71 (<5) 125
72 (<5) 54
73 60 77
74 (<5) 52
75 61 11
76 62 119
77 (<5) 80
78  (<5) 79
79 63 66
80 (<5) 37
81 64 121
82 (<5) 23
83 65 31

84 66 120

Kylie Mercier

Emily Brittt

Riley Tuerff

Audrey Wuethrich
Rachel Hoffmann
Jaci Engleking
McKenna Palmer
Madison Hanna
Madeline Schumacher
Haley Schuck
Ryleigh Cadwell
Anna Pressel
Abigail Robinson
Olivia Veldman
Lillian Burton
Lindsey Simpson
Madison Gilbert
Katherine Davis
Mackenzie Flanigan
Jessi Niaves

Lexie Cipich
Samantha Chappell
Sophie Flora

Ann Marie Schara
Rachel Gerbick
Brikea Sherrod
Alexa Zeese

Kayla Walsworth
Crystal Benitez
Clarissa Blackburn
Sandra Chaja
Amanda Krzyzanowski
Isabelle Adnson
Dana Wherrett
Sydnee Vlach
Olivia Doty

Alexis DeMarco
Hannah Smolek

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Team
Chesterton
Rensselaer Central
LaPorte
West Central
Chesterton
Rensselaer Central
Kouts
Morgan Township
North Judson
New Prairie
Kouts
Morgan Township
Kankakee Valley
Kankakee Valley
Wheeler
Knox
Washington Township
Kouts
Rensselaer Central
Wheeler
Portage
Michigan City 2
Knox
Kouts
Wheeler
Michigan City 2
New Prairie
Michigan City
Kankakee Valley
West Central
North Judson
North Judson
New Prairie
LaCrosse
West Central
Knox
Kouts
West Central

grade
11
12
10
11
11
11

10
10
11
11
10

10
11
10

11
12
11
12
12
11
11
10
10

11
11
11
12
10
11

12
10
10

Time Pace  Qualifier
21:37.3 4:19/K
21:447  4:21/K
21:48.3  4:22/K
21:50.3  4:22/K
21:59.2 4:24/K
22:05.2  4:25/K
22:07.3  4:25/K
22:09.6  4:26/K
22:11.8 4:26/K
22:17.4  4:27/K
22:19.8  4:28/K
22:22.4  4:28/K
22:26.1  4:29/K
22:35.2  4:31/K
22:455  4:33/K
22:49.7  4:34/K
22:50.1 4:34/K
22:51.8  4:34/K
22:55.0 4:35/K
23:04.2  4:37/K
23:04.4 4:37/K
23:10.1  4:38/K
23:19.7  4:40/K
23:24.0 4:41/K
23:28.7 4:42/K
23:29.0 4:42/K
23:30.5  4:42/K
23:35.5  4:43/K
23:41.1  4:44/K
23:447  4:45/K
23:475  4:45/K
24:03.1  4:49/K
24:33.3 4:55/K
24:446  4:57/K
24:475  4:57/K
24:59.7 5:00/K
25:46.2 5:09/K
29:16.0 5:51/K

10/15/2016 10:57:21



